

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 23/2024

Virendra Kumar Jain Alias Virendra Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

International Cargo Carrier & ORs.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hari Krishana Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

24/05/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment as mediation is going on between the parties.

List the matter on 05.07.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J