

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 23/2024

Virendra Kumar Jain Alias Virendra Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

International Cargo Carrier

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hari Krishana Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

05/07/2024

In view of clause No.19 of the Deed of Partnership dated 14.10.1992, let notices be issued to non-applicants No. 1 and 2, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post.

On request of counsel for applicant, service of notice upon non-applicants No.3 and 4 is dispensed with.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /373