

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 23/2024

Virendra Kumar Jain Alias Virendra Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

International Cargo Carrier and ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hari Krishana Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

25/10/2024

Petitioner is directed to file PF and notices for unserved respondent No.2, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post, within a period of two weeks.

On filling, same be issued to respondents.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN/RONAK JAIMAN/17