

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 23/2024

Virendra Kumar Jain Alias Virendra Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

International Cargo Carrier

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hari Krishna Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/05/2025

As per the report of the process server, no such person on the address was found.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh P.F and notice along with fresh address for service upon the unserved respondent(s) within a period of two weeks from today.

If the requisites are filed within the above stipulated time, Office is directed to issue notice to the unserved respondents by making the rule returnable within a period of four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J