

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 23/2024

Virendra Kumar Jain Alias Virendra Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

International Cargo Carrier and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hari Krishana Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain assisted by Ms. Vinny Jain

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV
PRAKASH SHARMA**

Order

08/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to take appropriate instructions as the respondent No.4 has expired and whether he wants to set claim against the deceased-respondent No.4 or his legal heirs.
2. List on 22.05.2026.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

DIKSHA /27